TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM300676

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NME, LLC		02/28/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marmon Retail Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	181 West Madison Street, 26th Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60602	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1197940	MPF
Registration Number:	1315760	CON-JOINT
Registration Number:	1516396	AMRAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 3145526000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Himich Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55850-128616
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Himich
SIGNATURE:	/matthew j. himich/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM_Assignment#page1.tif source=TM Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005255 FRAME: 0282**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, NME, LLC d/b/a Midwest Plastic Fabricators, an Ohio limited liability company ("Seller"), do hereby sell, assign, transfer and deliver to Marmon Retail Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Purchaser"), all right, title and interest, in and to all United States, Canada and foreign common law, applied for and registered intellectual property and proprietary rights owned or used or usable by Seller or Principal or developed by Seller, Principal or their respective agents or employees in connection with the operation of the Business, whether acquired by Seller or Principal in any capacity, whether developed in whole or in part by Seller, Principal or their respective agents or employees in the operation of the Business, including, without limitation the marks set forth on Schedule TA-1, and including previously or currently existing and future causes of action, income, royalties, damages and payments for past, current and future infringements, and all goodwill thereof. Terms not defined herein are defined in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated of even date herewith.

Seller covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, deliver to Purchaser all other instruments, documents and agreements, including, without limitation, supplemental assignments, and otherwise aid Purchaser, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to document, effectuate or protect the rights assigned herein, all without further consideration.

Dated as of: February 2014

NME, LLC d/b/a Midwest Plastic Fabricators

Thomas F. Moran, individually

TRADEMARK REEL: 005255 FRAME: 0283

SCHEDULE TA-1

TRADEMARKS

Registered Trademarks

	Registration Date	Word Mark
1.	1-15-82	Stylized MPF and Typed Drawing MPF
2.	12-13-88	AMRAK Typed Drawing
3.	1-22-85	Con-JOINT Typed Drawing

TRADEMARK REEL: 005255 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 04/08/2014